



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION.

FIRST APPEAL NO.712/2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P S. Dani, Senior Advocate with Sanjay Kadam with Apeksha Sharma i/b. Kadam & Co. for the Appellant

Mr. Tushar Dahibavkar i/b. M/s. Dahibavkar & Co. for Respondent No.1 and 2.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : JUNE 29, 2015

P.C.:

1. Mentioned. Not on board. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, the matter is taken on board for urgent orders.

2. This appeal is preferred by the original Plaintiff challenging the judgment and decree dated 30/04/2015 passed by the Bombay City Civil Court, Mumbai in S.C.Suit No.5214/2005.

3. The learned senior counsel for the Appellant Plaintiff submits that during pendency of the suit before the Trial Court, the counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 made a statement on 03/12/2005 that they will not dispossess the Plaintiff from suit premises.



4. Considering the submissions made by the learned senior counsel for the Appellant, following order is passed:

a. Office is directed to issue notice before admission to the Respondents, returnable on 31/07/2015.

b. The learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 waives service.

c. Statement made on behalf of Defendant before the Trial Court on 03/12/2005, as mentioned in roznama, to continue till next date.

JUDGE