



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION.

FIRST APPEAL NO.712/2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P. S. Dani, Senior Advocate with Ms. Apeksha Sharma, Sanjeel Kadam i/b. Kadam & Company for the Appellant

Mr. Pankaj Dahibavkar i/b. M/s. Dahibavkar & Co. for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : JULY 31, 2015

P.C.:

1. Mentioned. Not on board. At the request of learned senior counsel for the Appellant, the matter is taken on board for urgent orders.

2. The learned senior counsel for the Appellant submits that as per earlier order dated 29/06/2015, the matter was due for admission today. However, since some of the Respondent are not served, the matter was shown before the Registrar.

3. Considering the submissions made by the learned senior counsel for the Appellant, following order is passed:



- a. Office is directed to place the matter on board on 16/09/2015.
- b. In the meantime, the Appellant is permitted to serve the unserved Respondents by way of private notice either by RPAD and/or by hand delivery on or before 04/09/2015 and to file an Affidavit of service to that effect on or before next date.
- c. Statement made on behalf of the Defendant before the Trial Court on 03/12/2005 as mentioned in Roznama to continue till next date.

JUDGE