



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO.712 OF 2015
WITH
CAF/2176/2015**

Neeta Ramkirishna Achrekar & Ors. ... Appellants

Vs.

Mohini Manohar Achrekar & anr. ... Respondents

Mr.Sanjeev kadam i/b Kadam & Co. for the Appellants

CORAM: **MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.**

DATE: **10th FEBRUARY, 2016**

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. Learned Counsel for the appellants submits that the parties are trying to settle the matter and hence, the ad-interim relief granted by this Court on the earlier date which is expiring today, be extended.
3. In view of the above, stand over to **2.3.2016**. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)