



2026:BHC-AS:17606

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 712 OF 2015

Mrs. Neeta Ramkrishna Achrekar And Ors.Appellant
V/S

Mrs. Mohini Manohar Achrekar And Ors.Respondent

Mr.Sanjiv Kadam i/by Kadam And Company Advocates For
Appellant

Mr.Pamkaj DDahibavkar i/byM/s. Dahibawkar & Co., For
R. Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J

DATE : 21st December, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 16/1/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)