



2026:BHC-AS:17606

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 712 OF 2015

Mrs. Neeta Ramkrishna Achrekar And Ors.Appellant

V/S

Mrs. Mohini Manohar Achrekar And Ors.Respondent

CORAM : M.S. SONAK, J

DATE : 16th January, 2017

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is curtailed from daily board and adjourned, Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then. Stand over to 14/07/2017 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)