



Atul

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 712 OF 2015

Neeta Ramkrishna Achrekar & Ors ...Appellants
Versus
Mohini Manohar Achrekar & Ors ...Respondents

Mr PS Dani, Senior Advocate, with Sanjay Kadam, Apeksha Sharma, Sanjil Kadam & Sayalee Rajpurkar, i/b Kadam & Co., for the Appellants.
Dr Abhinav Chandrachud, with Tushar Dahibawkar, i/b Dahibawkar & Co., for Respondents Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 2nd August 2017

PC:-

1. **Admit.** Call for the R&P. Printing dispensed with. Hamdast permitted.
2. Mr Kadam who is on record will file and serve a private paper-book on or before 29th September 2017. Parties agree to proceed on the basis of private paper-book.
3. List the first appeal for directions for fixing a peremptory date for final hearing on 31st October 2017 since at least one of the parties is a senior citizen.

(G. S. PATEL, J)