



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 712 OF 2015

Neeta Ramkrishna Achrekar & Ors.

....Appellants

Versus

Mohini Manohar Achrekar & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Sanjeel Kadam a/w. Mr. Soham Salvi i/by Kadam & Co. for the Appellants.

Mr. Tushar Dahibawkar i/by M/s. Dahibawkar & Co. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Amit Achrekar, Appellant No.4 in-person present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 15th APRIL 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on board, on mentioning taken on production board.
2. Both the learned counsel state that the parties have amicably settled the matter between them by filing consent terms, which was the subject matter of the suit before the Small Causes Court. Parties have acted upon the same and, therefore, nothing survives in the present appeal.
3. In view of above, the learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions, seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the appeal.
4. Leave as prayed for is granted.
5. Appeal is disposed of as withdrawn. Interim relief granted, if any, stands vacated.



6. The original documents in this Court belonging to the appellants and respondent nos.1 and 2 be returned, subject to them filing true copy of these documents.

7. Registry to do the needful.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]